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BEFORE % 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO ^ % 

.<\ ^ "̂ > 
Case No. 11-3549-EL-Ss6^ '-^ % 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio for Authority to Establish a 
Standard Service Offer Pursuant to Section 
4928.143, Revised Code, in the Form of an 
Electric Security Plan, Accounting 
Modifications and Tariffs for Generation 
Service. 

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC'S 
CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS TO DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INCa 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 of the Ohio Administrative Code, please take notice that 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC ("Exelon") will take the depositions of the following 

witnesses who submitted testimony on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. ("Duke") in the above-

captioned matter: Kenneth J. Jermings, William Don Wathen Jr., and Judah L. Rose. 

As stated in FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.'s Notice of Depositions of Duke Energy Ohio, 

Inc., the depositions will take place at the offices of Jones Day, 325 John H. McConnell 

Boulevard, Suite 600, Columbus, Ohio, or at a location mutually agreed upon by Exelon, Duke, 

and FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. The depositions will commence on the dates and times stated 

below, or on dates and times that are mutually agreeable to the parties, and will continue from 

day to day until completed. 

October 25, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. - Kenneth J. Jennings 

October 26, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. - William Don Wathen Jr. 

October 27, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. - Judah L. Rose 

The depositions will be taken before a person authorized to administer oaths in the place 

where the deposition is taken. Pursuant to Rules 4901-1-20 and 4901-1-21(E) of the Ohio 

Administrative Code, the deponents are directed to produce at the times of their depositions all 

fhis i. to certify that the images ̂ P^^^^^ff/g^^^r 
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documents relating to their testimony in this proceeding, including any workpapers or backup 

documentation. 

Dated: October 7, 2011 Respectfully Submitted, 

^ ^ 

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287) 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 

52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216 
Tel. (614)464-5414 
Fax (614) 464-6350 
mhpetricoff(^vorys. com 

David M. Stahl (PHV-1700-2011) 
Scott C. Solberg (PHV-1701-2011) 
Arin C. Aragona (PHV-1698-2011) 
EiMER STAHL KLEVORN & SOLBERG LLP 
224 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Tel. (312)660-7600 
Fax (312) 692-1718 
dstahl(^eimerstahl.com 
ssolberg(^eimerstahl .com 
aaragona@eimerstahl. com 

Attorneys for Exelon Generation Company, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 7, 2011 a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC'S CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS TO 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INCa was served upon the parties listed below via email. 

-y i . 
M. Howard Petricoff 

Amy B. Spiller 
Elizabeth H. Watts 
Rocco O. D'Ascenzo 
Duke Energy Ohio 
139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main 
P.O. Box 961 
Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960 
Amv. spi ller@duke-energy. com 
Elizabeth. watts(a)duke-energv.com 
Rocco.D'AscenzofSjduke-energy.com 

Cynthia Former Brady 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 
550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
cvnthia.bradv@constellation.com 

Joel Malina 
Executive Director 
COMPETE Coalition 
1317 F Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20004 
malina@wexlerwalker.com 

Gregory J. Poulos 
EnerNOC, Inc. 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02110 
gpoulos@enemoc.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Michael J. Settineri 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorvs .com 
mj settineri@vorys.com 
smho ward@vorvs. com 

David Fein 
Vice President, Energy Policy - Midwest 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
david.fein@constellation.com 

Gary Jeffries 
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. 
501 Martindale St. 
Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817 
Garv.A.Jeffries@,dom.com 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, OH 43212 
callwein@williamsandmoser.com 
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Jeffrey L. Small 
Joseph P. Serio 
Melissa R. Yost 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 
Vost@occ.state.oh.us 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Jody M. Kyler 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 151 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
ikvler@BKLlawfirm.com 

Rick D. Chamberlain 
Behrens, Wheeler, & Chamberlain 
6 N.E. 63''' Street 
Suite 400 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Rdc law@swbell.net 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 W.Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 

Tammy Turkenton 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Accounting & Electricity Div., Utilities Dept. 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Tammy. turkenton@puc. state. oh. us 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 

Andrew J. Sonderman 
Margeaux Kimbrough 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter LPA 
Capitol Square, Suite 1800 
65 East State Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
asonderman@keglerbrown.com 
mkimbrough@keglerbrown.com 

John Jones 
Steven Beeler 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
John.Jones@puc.state.oh.us 
Steven.Beeler@puc.state.oh.us 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Frank P. Dan-
Joseph E. Oliker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
ioliker@mwncmh.com 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Sarah Morrison 
Chester Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65E. State St., Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ibentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
zkrayitz@cwslaw.com 
smorrison@cwslaw.com 
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Trent A. Dougherty 
Nolan Moser 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43215-3449 
trent@theOEC.org 
Nolan@theOEC.org 

Tara C. Santarelli 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Ave. 
Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212 
tsantarelli@elpc.org 

Anne M. Vogel 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
Erin C. Miller 
American Electric Power Service 
Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29"" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
am vo gel@aep. com 
ecmiller@aep.com 
mi satterwhite@aep.com 

Mary W. Christensen 
Christensen & Christensen LLP 
8760 Orion Place, Suite 300 
Columbus, OH 43240-2109 
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org 

Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
haydenm@firstener g ycorp. com 

Sharon M. Hillman 
Executive Vice President 
10 South Riverside Plaza 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
sharonhillman@mc2energvservices.com 

Joseph M. Clark 
Director of Regulatory Affairs and 
Corporate Counsel 
Vectren Retail, LLC d/b/a Vectren Source 
6641 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, OH 43085 
imclark@vectren.com 

Kevin Osterkamp 
Roetzel & Andress LPA 
155 East Broad Street 
12* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
kosterkamp@ralaw.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
N. Trevor Alexander 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
ilang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee .com 
talexander@calfee.com 

William L. Massey 
Covington & Burling, LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC. 20004 
wmassey@cov.com 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., LPA 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@ionesday.com 
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Allison E. Haedt 
Jones Day 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
aehaedt@,ionesday.com 

Dane Stinson, Esq. 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Dane.Stinson@BailevCavalieri.com 

Glen Thomas 
GT Power Group 
1060 First Ave., Ste 400 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
gthomas@gtpowergroup.com 

Teresa Ringenbach 
Senior Manager - Government and 
Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
9605 El Camino Lane 
Plain City, OH 43064 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

Douglas E. Hart 
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dhart@douglasehart.com 

Lisa G. McAlister 
Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
lmcalister@bricker.com 
mwamock@bricker.com 

Laura Chappelle 
Chappelle Consulting 
4218 Jacob Meadow 
Okemos, MI 48864 
laurac@chappelleconsulting.net 

Vincent Parisi 
Matthew White 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, OH 43016 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 

Jouett K. Brenzel 
221 East Fourth Street, 103-1280 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
iouett.brenzel@cinbell.com 

Matthew R. Cox 
McDonald Hopkins of Counsel 
41 South High Street 
Suite 3550 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mcox@mcdonaldhopkins.com 
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